PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marios D. Demetriou	06/02/2011
Aaron Wiest	06/02/2011
William L. Johnson	06/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Institute of Technology
Street Address:	1200 E. California Boulevard
Internal Address:	Mail Stop 210-85
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12172908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (626)795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62109/C766
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren F. Schneider

Total Attachments: 2

source=C766_62109_Assignment#page1.tif source=C766_62109_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026395 FRAME: 0770 12172908

-1 \$40.00

501555745

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MARIOS D. DEMETRIOU, AARON WIEST, AND WILLIAM L. JOHNSON, residing at 120 South Swall Drive, Apt. 105, Los Angeles, California 90048; 5120 Hartwick Street, Los Angeles, California 90041; and 3546 Mountainview Avenue, Pasadena, California 91107, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled NI AND CU FREE PD-BASED METALLIC GLASSES, filed July 14, 2008, Application No. 12/172,908, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 60/959,296, filed July 12, 2007.

AND WHEREAS CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, a California nonprofit organization, having a place of business at 1200 E. California Boulevard, Mail Stop 210-85, Pasadena, California 91125 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

AND WHEREAS CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, a California nonprofit organization, having a place of business at 1200 East California Boulevard, Mail Stop 201-85, Pasadena, California 91125 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE

- (i) the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/172,908 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, extensions and counterparts thereof throughout the world, and all inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and
- (ii) any and all claims and demands that we may have against any firm, person or corporation which has heretofore infringed upon rights in said U.S. Patent Application No. 12/172,908, together with the right to retain for ASSIGNEE any and all sums that ASSIGNEE may obtain or recover as a result of the assertion or enforcement or any such claim or demand;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 026395 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 62109/C766	Joi	. IC
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto s 20	set my hand thus And day of JUNE Marios D. Demetriou	
	Mario D. Domerio	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto s	set my hand this 2nd day of June and head	1
	Aaron Wiest	
*** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto s 20 <u>//</u> .	cot my hand this 2 st day of June William L. Johnson	

LES/agj

RECORDED: 06/06/2011

AGJ PAS958341.1-*-05/18/11 (0:10 AM